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Beth Anderson 
Vocal Music Teacher 
Esko Public Schools  
433 North 77th Avenue West 
Duluth, MN  55807 
218-390-0957 
banderson@esko.k12.mn.us  

 

Gwen Rosha Anderson 
Elementary EL Teacher 
Cold Spring Elementary 
601 Red River Avenue North 
Cold Spring, MN 56320 
320-685-7534 ext. 3133 
andersong@rocori.k12.mn.us 
 
 
Jay Anderson 
Teacher 
Osseo School District 
10200 – 73rd Avenue, Suite 126 
Maple Grove, MN  55369 
763-315-3416 
Jay.anderson@edmn.org 
 
 
Jim Bartholomew 
Education Policy Director 
Minnesota Business Partnership 
3530 IDS Center 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
612-370-0840 
Jim.bartholomew@mnbp.com 
 
 
Dan Beck 
Teacher 
Parkview Center School 
EdMN – Roseville President 
4010 – 17th Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN  55407 
651-295-7988 
Dan.beck@isd623.org  
 

John Bellingham 
Teacher/Board Member 
Faribault Public Schools 
704 – 17th Street SW 
Faribault, MN  55021 
507-333-6389 
John_bellingham@faribault.k12.mn.us  
 
 
Chithra Binoy 
Parent 
Parent Teacher’s Association  
1210 Ives Lane North 
Plymouth, MN  55441 
763-473-0680 
Cb.98@hotmail.com  
 
 
Mary Bischoff 
High School Media Specialist 
Orono High School 
795 Old Crystal Bay Road  
Long Lake, MN  55379 
mbischoff@orono.k12.mn.us  
 
 
Bill Book 
Principal 
Pinewood Elementary 
5500 Quincy Street 
Mounds View, MN  55112 
651-621-7503 
Bill.book@moundsviewschools.org  
 
 
Maggie Borman 
Second Grade Teacher  
Teach for America Corps Member 
Best Academy 
1300 Olson Memorial Highway 
Minneapolis, MN  55411  
612-802-3418 
Mborman88@gmail.com  
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Karrie Boser 
High School Principal 
Pierz School District 
112 Kamnic Street 
Pierz, MN  56364 
320-468-6458 
kboser@pierz.k12.mn.us  
 
 
Peter Eckhoff 
Teacher  
EdMN President – Robbinsdale 
Robbinsdale Federation of Teachers  
2960 Winnetka Avenue North 
Suite 100 
Crystal, MN  55427 
763-546-5244 
peckhoff@rftonline.org  
 
 
Amy Galatz 
Elementary Principal 
Deer River Schools 
500 – 5th Street Southeast 
Deer River, MN  56636 
218-246-8860 
agalatz@isd317.org  
 
 
Dr. Sue Ann Gruver 
Superintendent 
Prior Lake-Savage Area Schools 
4540 Tower Street SE  
Prior Lake, MN  55372 
952-226-0011 
sgruver@priorlake-savage.k12.mn.us  
 
 
David Heistad 
Executive Director of  
Research, Evaluation and Assessment 
Minneapolis Public Schools 
7024 Kellogg Avenue 
Edina, MN  55435 
952-927-4818 
dheistad@bloomington.k12.mn.us  
 
Dr. Joseph Hill 
Superintendent 
Sartell-St. Stephen School 
215 Third Street 
Sartell, MN  56377 
320-656-3715 
Joseph.hill@sartell.k12.mn.us  

Ann Hobbie 
Parents United for Public Schools 
1667 Snelling Avenue 
St. Paul, MN  55108 
651-999-7391 
Ann.s.hobbie@gmail.com  
 
 
Lynda Ihlan 
Science Teacher 
EdMN – Farmington President  
Boeckman Middle School 
800 Denmark Avenue 
Farmington, MN  55024 
lihlan@farmington.k12.mn.us  
 
 
Randy Keillor 
Retired Program Consultant 
2905 East Rum River Drive South 
Cambridge, MN 55008 
rdeank@aol.com  
 
 
Randi Kirchner 
Field Staff 
Education Minnesota  
2778 Commerce Drive Northwest, Suite A 
Rochester, MN  55901 
507-288-5409 ext. 3004 
Randi.kirchner@educationminnesota.org  
 
 
Lloyd Komatsu 
Assessment & Evaluation Coordinator 
Forest Lake Area Schools 
6100 – 210th Street North 
Forest Lake, MN  55025 
lkomatsu@flaschools.org  
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Stephanie Larson 
Fifth GradeTeacher 
EdMN – So. Washington County Vice President 
South Washington County Schools 
8855 Inwood Avenue South 
Cottage Grove, MN  55016 
651-768-4148 
Slarson4@sowashco.k12.mn.us  
 
 
Jackie Magnuson 
Teacher 
School Board Chair  
Rosemount-Apple Valley-Eagan 
3472 – 131st Street West 
Rosemount, MN  55068 
651-235-9151 
Jackie.magnuson@district196.org  
 
 
Mary Cathryn D. Ricker 
National Board Certified Teacher 
St. Paul Federation of Teachers 
400 Selby Avenue, Suite A 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
651-222-7303 
mc@spft.org  
 
 
Curt Rock 
Second Grade Teacher 
Foley Public Schools 
24819 County Road 23 
Richmond, MN  56368 
320-260-2036 
crock@foley.k12.mn.us  
 
 
Mary Roffers 
Teacher, DCD K-2 
Chair, Special Education Labor Management 
Committee, Minneapolis Federation of Teachers  
Hiawatha Community School 
4201 – 42nd Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN 55347 
952-942-0754 
Mary.roffers@mpls.k12.mn.us  
 

Dr. Jeff Ronneberg 
Superintendent 
Spring Lake Park Schools 
1415 – 81st Avenue Northeast 
Spring Lake Park, MN  55432 
763-785-5513 
jronne@district16.org  
 
 
Jodi Sapp 
Director 
Minnesota School Boards Association 
20588 State Highway 66 
Mankato, MN  56001 
507-351-6597 
jsapp@hickorytech.net 
 
 
Mistilina (Misty) Sato 
Campbell Chair  
for Innovation in Teacher Development 
University of Minnesota – Twin Cities 
159 Pillsbury Drive Southeast 
Peik Hall 
Minneapolis, MN  55455 
612-625-7793 
msato@umn.edu  
 
 
Louise A. Sundin 
Trustee 
MnSCU 
5216 Vincent Avenue South 
Minneapolis, MN  55410 
612-926-1454 
lsundin@mft59.org  
 
 
John Sylvester 
Deputy Executive Director 
Minnesota School Boards Association 
1900 West Jefferson Avenue 
St. Peter, MN  56082 
507-934-2450 
jsylvester@mnmsba.org  
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Brenda Vatthauer 
Middle School Principal 
Montevideo Public Schools 
2001 William Avenue 
Montevideo, MN  56265 
320-269-6431 
bvatthauer@monte.k12.mn.us  
 
 
Amy Walstien 
Director 
Education and Workforce Development Policy 
Minnesota Chamber of Commerce 
400 North Robert Street, Suite 1500 
St. Paul, MN  55101 
651-292-4661 
awalstien@mnchamber.com   
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Ex-Officio Members 
 
Representative Kathy Brynaert 
327 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
651-296-3248   
rep.kathy.brynaert@house.mn 
 
 
Representative Branden Petersen 
577 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
651-296-5369  
rep.branden.peterson@house.mn 
 
 
Senator Katie Sieben  
117 State Office Building 
100 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
651-297-8060  
sen.katie.sieben@senate.mn 
 
 
Senator Pam Wolf 
306 Capitol 
75 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
651-296-2556  
sen.pam.wolf@state.mn  
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Minnesota Department of Education Staff 
 
Rose Hermodson 
Assistant Commissioner 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8242 
Rose.hermodson@state.mn.us 
 
 
Steve Dibb 
Director, School Support  
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8693 
Steve.dibb@state.mn.us  
 
 
Greg Keith 
Coordinator, Educator Evaluation 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8440 
Gregory.keith@state.mn.us  
 
 
Tyler Livingston 
Educator Evaluation Specialist 
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8427 
Tyler.livingston@state.mn.us  
 
 
Debbi Luedtke 
Supervisor, School Support  
Minnesota Department of Education 
1500 Highway 36 West  
Roseville, MN  55113 
651-582-8440 
Deborah.luedtke@state.mn.us 
 

mailto:Rose.hermodson@state.mn.us
mailto:Steve.dibb@state.mn.us
mailto:Gregory.keith@state.mn.us
mailto:Tyler.livingston@state.mn.us
mailto:Deborah.luedtke@state.mn.us

